EMBASSY OF INDIA
TEHRAN

NO. TEH/CHY/602/1/2012

29.10.2023

SUBJECT: List of holidays to be observed during 2024 in E/I, Tehran.

The following holidays will be observed in the Embassy of India, Tehran, during the

year 2024.

SL Holiday Date Day of

No. Week
1 | Republic Day 26.01.2024 Friday
2 | Islamic Republic Revolution Day 11.02.2024 Sunday
3 | Nowruz Day 20.03.2024 | Wednesday
4 | Nature Day 01.04.2024 Monday
o {ld-ul Fitr* 11.04.2024 Thursday
6 | Mahavir Jayanti 21.04.2024 Sunday
7 | Budha Purnima 23.05.2024 Thursday
8 | Muharram * 17.07.2024 | Wednesday
9 | Independence Day 15.08.2024 Thursday
10 | Arbaeen * 25.08.2024 Sunday
11 | Demise of Prophet Mohammad and Imam 02.09.2024 Monday

Sadegh *

12 | Milad-un-Nabi (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) | 16.09.2024 Monday
13 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2024 | Wednesday
14 | Dussehra 12.10.2024 Saturday
15 | Diwali (Deepavali ) 31.10.2024 Thursday
16 | Hazrat-e Fatemeh Martyrdom * 05.12.2024 Thursday
17 | Christmas Day 25.12.2024 | Wednesday

* Subject to Change as per Lunar Calendar

2. In addition to the above, India-based officials can avail any two of the Restricted

Holidays with prior permission (List of Government of India’s Restricted Holidays attached
at Annex-II).

(Navendu Shekhar)
Head of Chancery

Copy to:-

All members of the Mission.

All Central Registries at Headquarters.

GA/PA-1/PA-11/ /PB/PC/PD/PE/DB Section, MEA, New Delhi.
Local Air India, Kendriya Vidyalaya School.

All Missions/Posts Abroad.

Consulate of India, Zahidan.

Consulate of India, Bandar Abbas.
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